OP \$240.00 2435175

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM663850

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		07/30/2021	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ornamental Products, LLC
Street Address:	One Liberty Plaza, 52nd Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10006
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA
Name:	Ornamental Mouldings, LLC
Street Address:	One Liberty Plaza, 52nd Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10006
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	The Empire Company, LLC
Street Address:	One Liberty Plaza, 52nd Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10006
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MICHIGAN
Name:	Ornmental Mouldings Company
Street Address:	One Liberty Plaza, 52nd Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10006
Entity Type:	unlimited liability company: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2435175	ORNAMENTAL	
		RAHEWARA	

900633183 REEL: 007371 FRAME: 0516

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4426585	FINDIT
Registration Number:	4065682	CREATIVE STAIR PARTS
Registration Number:	2816574	THE GALLERY COLLECTION
Registration Number:	2414144	EMPIRE
Registration Number:	1521831	E EMPIRE
Registration Number:	4748892	KAMO PANEL
Registration Number:	4785356	ARTISE & WRIGHT
Registration Number:	1815926	EASITRIM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7044448857

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7043432000

Email: twitcher@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Terry L. Witcher, Senior Paralegal

Address Line 1: McGuireWoods LLP

Address Line 2: 201 N. Tryon Street, Suite 3000

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Terry L. Witcher
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Terry L. Witcher
DATE SIGNED:	07/30/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=PNC Trademark Release 2016 Filing#page1.tif source=PNC Trademark Release 2016 Filing#page2.tif source=PNC Trademark Release 2016 Filing#page3.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY <u>AGREEMENT</u>

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Termination"), is dated as of July 30, 2021, and made by PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (the "Grantee"), to ORNAMENTAL PRODUCTS, LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company ("Ornamental Products"), ORNAMENTAL MOULDINGS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Ornamental Mouldings"), THE EMPIRE COMPANY, LLC, a Michigan limited liability company ("Empire"), and ORNAMENTAL MOULDINGS COMPANY, a Nova Scotia unlimited liability company ("Ornamental Mouldings Company", and together with Ornamental Products, Ornamental Mouldings and Empire, collectively the "Grantors" and each a "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of December 1, 2016, made by Grantors in favor of Grantee (the "Security Agreement"), a security interest was granted by the Grantors to Grantee in certain collateral, including the Intellectual Property (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the trademark division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 8, 2016 at Reel/Frame 005958/0451;

WHEREAS, Grantee now desires to terminate the Security Agreement and terminate, release and discharge its security interest in the Intellectual Property;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, Grantee hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Intellectual Property," as used herein, shall mean all of the Grantors' right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the Intellectual Property listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> hereto.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Grantee hereby terminates the Security Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to the person or persons legally entitled thereto all right, title and interest of Grantee in the Intellectual Property.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By:

Name: Gordon Wilkins

Title: Senior Vice President

Signature Page to Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademarks)

Exhibit A

Grantor	Mark	Serial/ Registration Number
ORNAMENTAL MOULDINGS, LLC	rnamental	Reg. No. 2,435,175
THE EMPIRE COMPANY, LLC	Findit	Reg. No. 4,426,585
THE EMPIRE COMPANY, LLC	Creative Stair Parts	Reg. No. 4,065,682
THE EMPIRE COMPANY, LLC	THE GALLERY COLLECTION	Reg. No. 2,816,574
THE EMPIRE COMPANY, LLC	EMPIRE	Reg. No. 2,414,144
THE EMPIRE COMPANY, LLC	EMPIRE	Reg. No. 1,521,831
THE EMPIRE COMPANY, LLC		Reg. No. 4,748,892
THE EMPIRE COMPANY, LLC	ARTISE & WRIGHT	Reg. No. 4,785,356
ORNAMENTAL MOULDINGS COMPANY	EASITRIM	Reg. No. 1,815,926

RECORDED: 07/30/2021